

Photo & Video Policy:

Thank you for your interest in training with Oahu Academy. Please review our policy carefully before registering for our program.

I hereby grant permission to Oahu Academy and its affiliates to take photographs and videos of my child during athletic events, practices, and related activities. I understand that these photographs and videos may be used for promotional and marketing purposes, including but not limited to website content, social media posts, brochures, and other promotional materials.

I acknowledge and agree to the following:

- 1. **Authorization:** I authorize Oahu Academy and its affiliates to use, reproduce, and distribute photographs and videos of my child for promotional and marketing purposes.
- 2. **No Compensation:** I understand that I will not receive any compensation for the use of my child's photographs and videos by Oahu Academy or its affiliates.
- 3. **Release of Liability:** I release Oahu Academy, its directors, officers, employees, and agents from any liability arising out of the use of my child's photographs and videos for promotional purposes.
- 4. **Revocability:** I understand that this authorization is voluntary and can be revoked at any time by providing written notice to Oahu Academy. However, I acknowledge that photographs and videos taken before the revocation may continue to be used as outlined in this waiver.
- 5. **Confidentiality:** I understand that Oahu Academy will use reasonable efforts to protect the privacy and confidentiality of my child's photographs and videos, but I acknowledge that complete confidentiality cannot be guaranteed.

I have read and understood the terms of this Photo and Video Release Waiver, and I voluntarily consent to its terms.

Please retain a copy of this refund policy for your records. Thank you for choosing the Keiki Academy for your child's athletic development.